ROUND COUNTERTOP TILTING
BRAISING PANS (16 GALLON)
Gas and Electric
VGCTS16 ML-114827
VECTS16 ML-114825
- NOTICE -
This Manual is prepared for the use of trained Vulcan Service
Technicians and should not be used by those not properly

The full capacity of the pan is 16 gallons (60.6 liters),
and can be mounted on a countertop or optional stand.
Model Designations
Fig. 1
Control Location
Gas model shown.
Fig. 2
SPECIFICATIONS
Electric Braising Pan
Model Total
KW
Amperage
1 Phase 3 Phase
208V 240V 208V 240V 480V
VECT
S16 7.5 36 31.3 20.8 18.1 9.0
Gas Braising Pan
ROUND COUNTERTOP TILTING BRAISING PANS (16 GALLON) Gas and Electric - GENERAL
Page 3 of 26 F24643 (1217)
Model
Input BTU/Hr
Manifold
Pressure
(Inches W.C)
Line Pressure (Inches W.C.)
Load
(Watts)
Amps
(Max)Natural Propane
Nat. Prop. Nat. Prop. Recommend Min Recommend Min Max 120V
60Hz
VGCTS16 30,000 30,000 3.5 10.0 7.0 5.0 11.0 11.0 14.0 180 1.5
TOOLS
Standard
• Standard set of hand tools.
• VOM with minimum of NFPA-70E CAT III 600V,
UL/CSA/TUV listed. Sensitivity of at least 20,000
ohms per volt. Meter leads must also be rated at
CAT III 600V.
• Clamp on type amp meter with minimum of
NFPA-70E CAT III 600V, UL/CSA/TUV listed.
• Temperature tester (thermocouple type).
• ESD (Electrostatic discharge) Protection Kit.
• Gas leak-checking equipment.
• Manometer.
ROUND COUNTERTOP TILTING BRAISING PANS (16 GALLON) Gas and Electric - GENERAL
F24643 (1217) Page 4 of 26
REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
COMPONENT LOCATION
Refer to the appropriate illustration for component location and identity. Only major components are covered by a
replacement procedure.
ROUND COUNTERTOP TILTING BRAISING PANS (16 GALLON) Gas and Electric - REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
Page 5 of 26 F24643 (1217)
Illustration - Electric Model
Fig. 3
ROUND COUNTERTOP TILTING BRAISING PANS (16 GALLON) Gas and Electric - REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
F24643 (1217) Page 6 of 26
Illustration - Gas Model
Fig. 4
ROUND COUNTERTOP TILTING BRAISING PANS (16 GALLON) Gas and Electric - REMOVAL AND
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
Page 7 of 26 F24643 (1217)
RIGHT AND LEFT CONSOLE
COVER
Disconnect the electrical power to
the machine and follow lockout /
tagout procedures. There may be
multiple circuits. Be sure all circuits
are disconnected.
1. Remove screw at the rear of the cover.
2. Lift up on cover while working it back and forth to